serving a concurrent sentence for a crime not covered by this 

subsection. 

4.  The total liability of the state and its political 

subdivisions on any claim within the scope of The Governmental Tort 

Claims Act arising out of wrongful criminal felony conviction 

resulting in imprisonment shall not exceed One Hundred Seventy-five 

Thousand Dollars ($175,000.00). 

5.  The provisions of this subsection shall apply to convictions 

occurring on or before May 28, 2003, as well as convictions 

occurring after May 28, 2003.  If a court of competent jurisdiction 

finds that retroactive application of this subsection is

[...]

The total liability of resident physicians and interns while 

participating in a graduate medical education program of the 

University of Oklahoma College of Medicine, its affiliated 

institutions and the Oklahoma State University College of 

Osteopathic Medicine shall not exceed One Hundred Fifty Thousand 

Dollars ($150,000.00). 

F.  The total liability of a public trust hospital and physician 

for the acts of a physician who provides medical services on the 

premises of a public trust hospital, as provided by Section 152 of 

this title, that is located in a county with a population of fewer 

than seventy-five thousand (75,000) according to the latest Federal 

Decennial Census, but who is not employed by such hospital, shall 

not exceed One Million Dollars ($1,000,000.00).  If the physician is 

employed by another group or entity not under the sole or majority 

control of the physician, the total limit of liability of the